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March 17, 2005

Ms. Carole J. Washbumn-Executive Secretary Fax to Records 360-586-1150
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

1300 S Evergrcen Park DR SW

PO Box 47259

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Dockct No.  TC-041893 (DO NOT RE-DOCKET)

Subject: Supporting Statements ahd copy of Authority Sought
d/b/a WHIDBEY-SEATAC SHUTTLE Certificate Number C-1077

Dear Ms, Washburn:

I'have included 3 supporting statements by individuals requesting the authority revision
as submitted on October 22, 2004 under TC-041893 as requested by staff. We request it
be on the March 30, 2005 agenda for approval as a no action item as recommended by
staff. ’

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

John J. Solin <L
SEATAC SHUTTLE, LLC E-
d/b/a Whidbey-SeaTac Shuttlc O
PO Box 2895

Oak Harbor, WA 98277

360-679-4003 Phone %
360-914-1024 Cell I
360-323-8894 Fax

john@seatacshuttle.com
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APPLICANT STATEMENT
(To be completed by the individual requesting operating authority)
Applicant Name: Application Docket No.:
Seatac Shuttle, Llc. TC-041893

"THE APPLICATION What authority are you applying for? include any amendments.
C-1077 Extension to include hotels within 1 mile of Seatac Airport
See attached

— SUPPORT GTATEMENT
{10 b compieted by the individual or business/organization supporting the request for operating authafity)
THE TRANSPORTATION NEED Briefly describe the transportation service that you need and that t
application could provide to you or your business/organization if this request for operating authority is
granted.
Airport transfers to hotels are cumbersome, time consuming and unnecessary. | now have to
Transfer from one shuttle to another with my baggage in a process that takes half an hour or
more to getto or from my hote! whictris only 3 minutes away—if the alrport shuttie coutd justar
Are your transportation needs being met now? Yes No _X_ If not, explain problems you

have experienced. —
Extended travel time, inconvenient connection, not fast or direct.

TMthe Tequest is denied, WoUKd it have any affect on you of yoUF bUSINess/organization:
¥eeaX—No Hyes—please-explain-
It would mean the continuation of aggravation, inefficiency and a waste of my time.
VERIFICATION B
el O.0€ COMPpleted by the individual or business/organization supporting the request for operating authoyity)

Name and Title; Robert Milier
Business/Organization:
Street/Mailing Address:_ 2450 Rocky Way

City, State, Zip Code: Coupeville, Wa 98239

Telephone Number: 360-678-4336 B Fax Number:

I understand that this information is being given as the basis for a grant of operating authority by the Washington
Utilities and Transportation Comimission, an agency of the state of Washington. | certify or declare under penalty o

perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the jgformation contained in this statement is true and correc

Robert Miller ‘f/ M 3-14-05

PRINT NAME / SIGNATURE DATE
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(To ba completed by the individual req wosting operating autharity)
Applicant Name: : Application Docket No.;
Seatag Shuttle, LLC TC-041893

THE APPLICATION What authority are you applying for? Include any amendments.

Extension to C-1077 to include hotels within one mile of Sealac Intemational Airport

See attached

, SUPPORT STATEMENT :
To be completed by the individual or business/organization supporting the request for operatin authorit
NSPORTATI EED Briefly describe the transportation service that you need and that the
application could provide to you or your business/organization if this request for operating authority is
granted.
| am a frequent customer of the shuttle and have to make early departures for the East Coast.
To spend the night at a Seatac area hotel prior to my flight | must change from my airport shuttle
to 30 minuts watt forthe hotet——
- . this-application-
Are your transportation needs being met now? Yes _ Nox__ Ifnot, explain problems you

have experienced.—\Whidbey S
my hotel is very inconvenient. It would greatly assist in my travel arrangements if Whidbey Seatac shuttle
couid drop me direclly at my hotel. T would save me at ieast a half an hour 6n what s already a 2 hour trip

“o-the-sirport
TG

If the request is denied, would it have any affect on youl oF your business/organization:
Yes_x__ No If yes, please explain.
__It requires more trave! time unnecessarily which is an added expense to all of my
trips.

T VERIFICATION
‘ (To be completed by the individual or business/organization supporting the request for operating authority)

Name and Title:__Diane L. Manninen, Ph.D,, Health Research Leader
Business/Organization:__Battelle Memorial Institute
Street/Mailing Address: 1100 Dexter Avenue North, Suite 400
City, State, Zip Code:___Seattle, WA 98109

Telephone Number.__206-528-3140 Fax Number: 206-528-3550

| understand that this information is being given as the basis for a grant of operating authority by the Washington
Utilities and Transpartation Cornmission, an agency of the state of Washington. | certify or declare under penalty of
perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the information contained in this staternent is true and correct.

Diane L. Manninen _ < ; 3-14-05
PRINT NAME SIGNATURE DATE

TOTAL P.21



MAR—-18-85 85:18 AM P.o4

Applicant Name:
Seatac Shuttle, Lic. TC-041893

THE APPLICATION What authority are you applying for? Include any amendments.

C-10/7 Extension to include hotels within 1 mile of SeaTac airport

JEE M AaAc =D

THE TRANSPORTATION NEED Briefly describe the transportation service that you need and that the
application could provide to you or your business/organiz_ation if this request for operating authority is granted.

An efficie ansfer-to-myv-hote hen-stayving-overnight-priorto-oraflora-flight into-oroute ac.
Granting this application would eliminate the problem of hotel transfers.

Are your transportation needs being mét now? yYes No _X TFnot, explain problems you have
experienced

To transfer from the airport shuttle to the hotel shuttle takes 30 minutes or more and | have to carry my
luggage from ticketing level to the parking garage.

if the request is denied, would it have any affect on you or your business/organization:

Yes__X No If yes, please explain, This is a very inconvenient set up currently. | must limit 1
baggage and plan on an extra 30 minutes to an hour for my trip to Seatac. A waste of time, money ant
productivity.

Name and Title: Edward Drum, MD

Business/Organization:
Street/Mailing Address: 1699 Penn Cove Rd

City, State, Zip Code: Oak Harbor, Wa 98277
Telephone Number: 360-678-4332 Fax Number:

I understand that this Information is being given as the basls for a grant of operating authorily by the Washington
Utilities and Transportation Commission, an agency of the state of Washington. | certify or declare under penalty of
petjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the information contalned in this statement is true and correct.

oo Sm N T~
____Edward Drum. MD ‘?_-A.-..—; D 3-14-05
PRINT NAME SIGNATURE ' DATE
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Attachment to Support Statements TC-041893 SeaTac Shuttle, Llc.

Attachment to; Miller; Drum; Manninen

PASSENGER SERVICE by res¢rvation only:

BETWEEN: Quak Harbor and hotels and motels within a 1-mile radius of the
SeaTac International Airport via SR 20, SR 525, the Clinlon-Mukilteo Ferry,
SR 525, SR 526, and Interstate 5. Door to door scrvice in conjunction with
the above route with pickup points on SR 20 and SR 525. Closed-door
service between Clinton and Sea-Tac.

ALTERNATE ROUTE: In the cvent that the Clinton-Mukilteo Ferry service is
not available, or there are no other reservations for passengers on the

above named route south of Qak iarbor, the company may for any individual
trip elect to utilize the following alternate route: SR 525, SR 20,

Interstate 5 via Burlington, with closed-door service between Oak Harbor

and hotels and motels within a t-mile radius of the SeaTac International
Airport.

CLOSED-DOOR SERVICE: When necessary to ciccumvent (raffic conditions that
would negatively impact its schedule, the company may use any combination

of roads and highways to provide its closed-door service between Qak Harbor

and SeaTac; Clinton and ScaTac, Oak Harbor and hotcls and motels within a
I-mile radius of SeaTac; and Clintont and hotels and motels within a 1-mile

radius of SeaTac.

NOTE: Nothing in this certificate authorizes transportation between SeaTac
International Airport and hotels and motels within a [-mile radius of
SeaTac



